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CONFI@ITIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE. APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

ember 27, 1934

DATE Dec

N SOCIAL SECURI
FULL NAME John ©. Carter NUMBER

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS R. R. 2, Box 57
ciTY llanson STATE Towa 21p copg 20563
DATE OF BIRT! Sent.5,1343 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 5// (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY Caucasion
OCCUPATION Self-Emnloved - "Jelding Shor
EDUCATION
1 ot " I 3 e
WEIGHT 215 HEIGHT 6' 1 RACE Thite
COLOR OF HAIR 3prown COLOR OF EYES 3lue
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTEIRESTS Nu+doorsman
Toster Zhiid - R2ajan 5. Sethi
MARRIZD OR SINGLE Varried CHILDREN .‘aybs 2, Paul btorn 3-73,
{(Number, ages, and names, 1I possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE Sylyia 3. Sir+th da+ta 3/53

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITyY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troon 25 Manson Towa Scoutnmaster Sent. 19334 12/13/84
Pack 953 Yanson Towa Member/Committee OJct.,183u 12/13/8u

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Plead guilty fo lascivious acts with a child in January, 1934.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE QR SPECULATION):

NOTED ‘ - -
F. STARON Ty 7 (7%
Signed «c//'(, /fi A4

€7 X 11982 FEB14 '35 SCOUT EXECUT SVE
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM

Council 2rairis Jold Area 2178

RS-309
4/14/83=-nah

CONF002310
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April 30, 1985

Mr. Donald R. Smith

Scout Executive

Prairie Gold Council, No. 179
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: John F. Carter

Dear Duke:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter.
reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now

Confidential File.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

kdn

cc: North Central Region

We have
placed this man on the

Plaintiff's Exhibit 163

Page 3 of 16

CONF002311

DYKES_|_002289



PRIORITY SEPARATION
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DEATH [:_—'_j
COUNCIL NO. 122 UNIT NO. joﬁ?:i c. F. E::X_:]
. STATE
ADULT/BOY NAME ADDRESS . eIy & 2IP |STATUS POS.
da ]
sha  F Cartes RE QA Boxer | MANSHA sost3 MmC
—_— REARY [FOR FILE
‘ P o . 189
LI " > IMUS
Rev. 1/4/82-deb
R/S #513
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DYKES_|_002290



RO§TER STATUS CITY rTATE COUNTY,DISTRICT X g
K l l o
ADULT R_{ MANSON IA | CALHON,IWIN LAKES 4 4 1 1179 4 3095‘ 95’09/30/85 §
[TED CHURCH OF CHRIST CONGREGATIONAL & AUGASTANA LUTHERN CHURCH,MANSON 1A, 24 MONTHS =
£ AND ADDRESS OF CHARTERED ORGANIZATION 008 UNIT TENURE S
V GREGG DAVISON UNITED CHURCH OF CHR MANSON IA 50563 COMPLETED
ECUTIVE OFFICER’'S NAME, TITLE AND ADDRESS TEL.# CUBMASTER TRAINED
NAME ADDRESS oIy STATE 2P T;:”Hg:; DATE | Lire | TUS pos. lsex
'ANOR G WENDT 1014 10TH MANSON 1A 50563 H 4692150 M | SC |F
CANOR G WENDT 1014 10TH MANSON IA 50563 H 4692150 I'M {cc |F
(V@S CARTER RR 2 MANSON IA 50563 H 7693944 0950 M oIRC T ETT
E NELSON RR 2 BOX 146 MANSON | {A 50563 H 4693975 0544 MOIMC
NCY U WESTERTNG 1254 1371 ST MANSON IA 50563 H 4693034 0146 | | R7IMC
WNE L ZIEG 1613 10TH AVE MANSON 1A 50563 H 4693849 0247 M I MC [F
JGER S Z1EG 1613 10TH AVE MANSON IA 50563 B 4693908 1246 NTIME ] T
JIXANN VOIGT BOX 481 MANSON 1A 50563 H 4693642 0156 | [T Aol A
‘NDY BUALUOEK 430 T9TH AVE MANSON A 50563 1053 I'NPDU T ETT
‘FFREY W FREESE 430 12TH AVE MANSON VTA 50563 B 46933801056 NloU M
. '!'1.1_/ ......................
f@gbb
M [.\) .........
Q{)’h{
1
T e s
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ROSTER |STATUS ciTy rTAYE COUNTY, DISTRICT REG# | CNCLA{ DISTH | NATLY LOCALY EXP DATE B
00P S
YOQUTH R _| MANSON IA | CALHOON, TWIN LAKES 4 179 4] 0095 95109/30/85 2
100P MEETING PLACE-SENIOR CITIZEN CENTE DAY-MONDAY REGISTRATION %
: 100 % BOYS LIFE TERM{MTHS) 12 O
3SCRIPTION TERM MONTHS 12 FIRST ISSUE 12/84 LAST ISSUE 11/85
NAME ADDRESS oy STATE B8, oate | ure | Tus | T
JL CARTER 914 11TH ST MANSON IA 50563 0873 XN N
[THEW. J_ HOWIE RR..1.BOX 165 PALMER 1A 50571 0772 Rl N
;HAEL S HOWIE RR 1 BOX 165 PALMER IA 50571 0870 X|R N
:NI..M_POWERS 910.15TH.51 MANSON IA. 50563 0674 Nl
ANE M POWERS 910 15TH ST MANSON 1A 50563 1072 S
JANGS SETHI RI.2.BOX 67 MANSON 1A.50563 0784 X1S. LN
\D MP SON 1510 12TH AVE MANSON 1A 50563 0273 X|N N
LIAM J STUFFLEBEAM | 1713.10TH AVE MANSON 1A 50563 0273 L4R
{ D WESTERING 1254 13TH ST MANSON 1A 50563 0872 X]R
MBRS 1BL
916
. This certifies thot Sl
JOHN F CARTER
SCOUTMASTER L.
is a member of the
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA o]
TROOP S5
MANSON 1A
....... and is entitled to all the rights and
priviteges thereof to the lasi day of
179--4 SEPT. 1985 8J~ /(“’V" ......................
| I —
" T m—— e
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21€2004NOD

IROUP . ! l l ! — { l ‘ l o i
AD R_| MAHSON 1A | CALHOO IN _LAKES 4 1791 4] 00951

UNITCL CHURCH OF CHRIST CONGREGATIONAL & AUGASTa..n LUTHERN CHURCH,MANSON 1A, 50563 24 MONTI
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CHARTERED ORGANIZATION 008 UNIT TENUR
REV GREGG DAVISON ///¢/- ¢ td STicel MANSON 1A 50563 COMPLE’
| EXECUT{VE OFFICER'S NAME, TITLE AND ADDRESS TEL.# %4 9- 2/99
NAME ADDRESS civy STATE  UF ‘g""";‘; DATE | LIFE | TUS. pos. lsex
ELEANOR WENDT 1014 {0TH ST MANSON TA 50563 4 692150 M [sC |F
ELEANOR G WENDT 1014 10TH ST MANSON TA 50563 H 4692150 N |cc|F
CINDY BTALOCK 430 12TH AVE MANSON IA 50563 H 4693967 MO IMC TF|
"SYLVIA S CARTER RR 2T "MANSON IA 50563 H 46933944] 0950 NI MCTF
TUEFFREVFREESE A507T8YH AVE “MANSGH TA"50863 H 4653467 M| RE ‘
DEE NELSON RR #2 BOX 146 MANSON TA 50563 H 46939375 0544 N |MC |F
"ROXANN VOIGT BOX 481 "MANSON TA 50563 H 4693642 0156 MoIMCTE
"NANCY WESTERING 1954 18TH ST MANSON IA 50563 H 4693034 N |MC |F
ROGER 'S Z1EG {613 10TH AVE | MANSON IA 50563 H 4693908 1246 MoIMC M|
JANE L Z1EG 16137 10TH AVE ™ "MANSON A 50563 H 4693849 0247 N MC ] F
yd N
%JDHN F CARTER RT 2 BOX 67 MANSON TA 50563 H 4693944] 0943 r& SM | M
R EE SR — T ""/

({:4 £

0iT0

DYKES_|_002295
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81€2004NOD

© CSTER |STATUS ary STATE|  COUMTY ™ > 2iCT REGH |CNCLA|DISTH | NATL# V7N | Exe D
PACK

ADULT R LMANSON 1A | CALHON, TWIN LAKES 4 l._A_J,;uit._:il,433211__.,35[Q913
UNTTED CHURCH OF CHRI1ST CONGREGATIONAL & AUGUSTANA LUTHERN CHURCH,MANSON 1A, 24 MON
MAME AND ADDRESS OF CHARTERED ORGANIZATION 008 UNIT TENUI
REV GREGG DAVISON UNITED CHURCH OF CHR ///%- (24 [t eel MANSON 1A 50563 "COMPLI

EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S NAME, TITLE AND ADDRES 1EL . # #49-2/799  CUBMASTER TRAINED
NAME ADDRESS ciTy STATE 3P 731" aus Py byAdd L bos. lsex
ELEANOR G WENDT 1014 10TH MANSON IA 50563 H 4692150 M [sC |F
ELEANOR G WENDT 1014 10TH MANSON IA 50563 H 4692150 M ’gg\\:?"

et
~ £ JOHNF CARTER Ri27BOX 67 MANSON [A"50563 H 4693944 0943 METDBW
SLI0MFChRTER | HANSON | LA sose R
SYLVIA"§ CARTER RR2 MANSGN A EGEES 76949944 0850 W MC"PF
DEE NELSON 7 IRR 2 BOX 146 "MANSON TA 50563 1 469397 0544 MOIMEIF
NANCY U WESTERING 1954 13TH ST MANSON 1A 50564 H 4693034 0146 R | MC |F
JANELUTZTEG 1613 10TH AVE 1 MANSON TA"50563 H 4693849 0347 Mo MCE
ROGER S ZIEG 1613 10TH AVE "MANSON TA 50563 B 4693908 1246 NOTMET M
ROXANN VOIGT ™" T'80X 481 “MANSON 1A"50563 H 4693642 0156 THTe 1E
CINDY BLALOCK 1430 12TH AVE | MANSON | TA 60563 & 9-39¢7]71063 NTeUTTE
JEFFREY W FREESE 430 12TH AVE MANSON TA 50563 B 469338(( 1056 N | DL [ ™

Plaintiffs Exhibit 163
Page 10 of 16

DYKES_|_002296



CO

January 4, 1985 RIADY FOR AL «—l q
JANO 41385 \
Ar. D.R. Smith - CARMEN FREEMAN

Scout Executive
Prairie Gold Council, Ho. 179

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: John F. Carter

Dear Duke:

Thank you for the information concerning John F. Carter. This information is
very complete and [ believe will give us all the information we need for ’
refusing a later registration attempt.

If any more information comes to your attention, please do not hesftate to
contact us. In the meantime we are setting up a file and will refuse
registration from any council.

Thanks again for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

clf

cc: North Central Region

CONF002319

DYKES_|_ 002297
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‘

SCOUTING/USA 108 Paart Streat

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ernst

SUM 0108

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-30956

Dear Paul:

Here is the information concerning John
from Manson, Iowa. We discussed this matter
has been forma
of any Scouting connection and has returned

last Wednesday, the 19th. He

tration card, enclosed.

Let me know if anything additional

Thanks for your help.
Sincerely,

e

7 R. "Duke" Smith
Scout Executive

DRS:imc

Znclosures

Plaintiff's Exhibit 163
Page 12 of 16

. Sioux City, lowa XHIK

December 27,

Prairie Gold_Area Council Boy Scouts of America, Inc. No. 179
P.0. Box 3555 31102

Telephone (712) 255-8846

13984

Carter
phone
relieved
regis-

5 to be done.

CONF002320
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By TOM O'DONNELL -
Restster St Writer o

The scoutmaster of the Manson Boy
Scout troop resigned this week after it
was disclosed that he had pleaded
guilty earlier this

Manson
.

lascivious acts with
a child.

But John F.
Carter, 41, of rural
Manson said the incident occurred

. .
DES MOINES

o mme—
QO Mies 200

" more than two years ago and he bas

since undergone therapy with a Fort
Dodge peychiatrist and the Iowa De-
partment of Human Services, and was
released by both.

Carter said Thursday that he only
volunteered to be Scoutmaster be-
cause no one else stepped forward to
take the job.

‘“This year it came to a point where
they didn’t have a Scoutmaster to take

" it over,” Carter said. “If I hadn’t taken

it, nobody eise would have.”
Court records show that Carter was
charged Nov. 29, 1982, in Pocahontas

. County with lascivigus acts with a

year to a charge of-

Scoutmaster quits; was once child abuser

child under age 14 in conpection with
an incident in July 1982. After enter-
ing an initial plea of innocent ou Dec.

13, 1982, he pleaded guilty in January

1984 and was given a deferred sen-
tence with a year’s probation. Coun-
seling was ordered.

Pocahontas County Attorney H.
Dale Huffman said Carter “apart
from that,” has been "“a model citizen
as far as  know ... I don’t harbor any
resentment toward this person be-
cause of the act.”

Huffman said Carter “appears to be
well-rehabilitated and has demon-
stratec}. genuine remorse for what hap-

Huffman would not release any fur-

- ther details on the incident in which

Carter was charged.

Carter said he was named Scout-
master only {ive weeks ago, but his
son and stepson have beeq invoived in
Scouting for more than a year. Since
resigning, he said, he’s talked to sever-

_dottheboysand evcyoneatthem

said.'Buy Iwishyoumsﬂllgdng
be Scoutmaster.' ”

Chrta-’s role in the Boy Scouts came.
to official attention two weeks ago,

“when Manson Assistant Police Chief

Kevin Benson saw him driving a truck
on a scout paper drive. Benson said he:
was told by a Departmeat of Human
Mﬂmwmamcmw:md
several months before,

“I was appalled,” Benson sald.
“Whoever would this guy*
tobearmdyonn;chﬂdrenshonld
have his head examined.” - .

Police notified the Rev. Grean—
mpamrdthcAnguumm-
an Church in Manson, and the Rev.
Bob Hempel, pastor of the Manson
United Church of Christ. The two

chmchahavehddthempsm
since this fail.
Daviscn said he and talked

to area Scout officials, who asked
Carter to resign Tuesday. “It's been a-
tough situation for everybody,” said

. Davison.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 163
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IOUA DISTRICT COURT

TOR POCAHOMNTAS COUNTY
STATFE OF IO0UA :
Plaintiff : RECORD OF ARRAIGHMENT PLEA
vs. H AND ORDER
JOiM CARTER : Criminal No. CR15-1182
Defendant :
On the gth day of January 19814,

Defendant and Counsel appeared for Arraignment on the charge as
shown on the Trial Information (Indictment), which is Lascivious
Acts with a Child
-n violation of Iowa Code Section 709.8 (1981).
Defendant:
waives time to plead and enters a plea of not guilty.
_____walves (demands) speedy trial, within 90 dabeC”“1"J qxg%;lx‘C“‘
______requests time to cnter a plea. . 1984 JAH -9 PHIZ 1

"
'8

N waives time to plead and cnters a plea of guilqn”mu'w
O CLERK USIRIS

¥ izl
T LOURT

trial is scheduled for

__X__Presentence Investipation Nrdered, Rfentencinp date 1-30-8Y4

_ji__?ursuant to Towa Rule of Criminal Procedure No. 23,
Defendant is advised that a motion in arrest of judgment must be
made not later than 45 days after plea of guilty, verdict of
guilty, or special verdict upon which a judgment of conviction
may be rendered, but in any event not later than five days before
“the date for pronouncing sentence. A motion in arrest of
judgment is an application by befendant that no judgment be
‘endered on a finding, plea, or verdict of guilty. Defendant's
failure to challenge the adequacy of a guilty plea proceeding by
motion in arrest of judgment shall preclude the right to assert

such challenge on appeal.

ONRDIR SERTEAZ, EIED 7’ M{'
w3l Q.

FUDCE OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF TOWA

CLERK HMAILL COPIES TO: e e
Tourt Admipistrator SN T T

gézy,/ County Attorn T
2vsss Defense ("ounvgjl/”"-"y?‘:v.. — 1oL 9 /4;?{/
Ne en:§n .

9‘2/ (Mfzgzm((/ rtriose’ -t Ei‘a’i.l'.-?.i e e 41/

CONF002322

DYKES_|_002300
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IN THE 1OWA DISTRICT COURT FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY

THE STATE OF 1WA,
No. CR15-1182

vS.

ORDER DEFERRING JUDGMENT

JOHN CARTER ’
Defendant. :

fowa Code Sectlons 901.5(1) & 907.3(1)

On this aCth day of Jann-ry , 190y , this matter comes on for

sentencing. The State of lowa appears by H__Dnle YWyf{faon

and the Defendant appears personally with attorney, ’ 3 , JOWA
The Defendant, having been found guilty, knows of no legal cause why juﬁn‘&ng‘g\ould not
now be entered and none appears upon the record. ‘QBQFEB -6 ﬂ“n 1

IT 1S ORDERED, with the consent of the Defendant and for the reasons sffzte/ja?w‘e
verbatim record of this proceeding, that the entry of Judgment and mgamamakc%’ﬂ‘
sentence in this case 1s deferred and Defendant is placed on probation under the super-
vision of the _2pnd Judicla) District Department of Correctional Services for a perjod
of _ane yenr upon the following terms and conditions:

Defendant shall obey all federal, state and local laws, ord!nan;:es and regulations.

.
+ Defendant shal) pay the full costs of this action to the Clerk In a timely manner.

Defendant shall reimburse the county for Defendant's court-appointed attorney's fees

Defendant shall completely abstaln from consumption of alcoholic beverages and shall
refrain from entering establishments where such beverages are consumed.

Defendant shall abstain from unauthorized use of controlled substances.

Defendant shall, at Defendant's axpensa, submlit te s cubstance abuse evaluarion and
shall pursue and cooperate with treatment, If it is Indicated, untll the maximum
benefits of the treatment have been received.

| 1

Defendant shall make restitution payments as follows:
$ to

S to
Defendant shall perform hours of community service work.

Dafondan® ghol? coptinne coungeling w2ith Rerryhill & Associstes znd

fl

the JIows Deporbiert of Sacial Servyices

x Defendant shall promptly contact the probation supervisor to sign a probation agree-
ment and shall abide by all reasonable rules and regulations that may be prescribed

In that agreement by the probation supervisor.
j lZuﬂV
;A
OL}”'V&/ 3

HONTAS CCUNTY. IOWA
PoCA FILED

Copies to:

Prosecuting Attorney
_y Defendant's Attorney

_y Defendant 1984 FEB -6 anp i2

X J;xd. O'st.—[?ep't of Corr. Serv's Q
o3 'y (’(LLI g o LU '2'—4,;4, 4
sk ,;{ $oiop. /at/u.«,,( Lrax ot /(‘1.4// L o B o r Bl
é C

LERK DISTRICT COURY

Ly sent to. A~ .
B ERNAAY N

Jr delivered

e r ORDER DEFERRING JUDGMENT

""" [rcar=1983
Z> ;mco:mmxﬁu:‘w RECOBL

DO0R_R /[ PRGF_A 55
CONF002323
DYKES_|_002301
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. SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT ‘

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTJONAL SERVICES

PROBATION AGREEMENT
ARIT~//F >

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME:

1, John Carter . , having been granted probation on the 30th day of January g9 84
h{lbt District Court Pocahontas . County, lown, Criminal Number__ CR15~1182 40,0 o1y, of
ascivious Acts w/a Child _ and under acntence of Neferred, 2 yrs Vrobation

with the further order of the Court being that | be pinced wnder the supervision of the Second Judicial District Department of
Correctional Seivices, ss provided by Chapter 907 of the 1979 Code of lowa, do hereby agree that [ will be subject to the following
terms and conditions as set by the Court and the Department of Correctional Services.

1. 1 will abide by any and all conditions of probation set by the Court in pronouncing judgment In this case.

2. I will obe} sl faws, whether they be Federal or State luws or City ordinances. | will contact my supervising officer upon any
arrest a9 soon as possible but no later than seventy-two {72) hours after that arrest,

3. 1 will initiste and maintain contact with my supervising officer st least monthly, or as often as directed by that officer, 1 will
notify that officer in ndvance if § cannot keep any appoiniment.

4. U will secure and maintain employment 83 approved by my supervising officer throughout the time that 1 am under
supervision. | will not change employment without prior spproval from that officer, and 1 will notify that officer as soon as
possible but within »eventy-two {72) hours if I lose such employment.

s, 1 will maintain suitable resid a3 spproved by my supervising officer throughout the time that I am under supervision. 1
will not change residence without prior approval from thst officer, and | will notify that officer as soon ns possible but within
seventy-two {72) hours if I change my telephone number or service.

6. I will actively cooperate with and participate in any programs to which | am referred by my supervising officer.

7. 1 will not leave the territorial limits of _’_’.‘_‘E!‘_‘E.'l'i‘i'___. County, lowa, without obtaining priot permission from my super-
vising olficer, 1 will not teave the territorial limits of the State of lowa without obtaining the prior written permission of that
officer. {1 understand that I must notify my officer one {1} week in advance in order Lo obtain out-of-stale travel permission.}

8. 1 will {compbesckycabaxatx dnoy (limit) the use of slcoholic beverages. 1 will not use any drugs unless prescribed for me by a
physician and will not use or posscss any filegal drugs vr any prescription druga for which 1 do not have a valid preacription. ¥
will submit to urinelysis and/or alcohol testing upon the request of my supervising olficer,

9. 1 will not own, possess, carry or use a firearm or other dangerous weapon as delined in Chapter 702.7 of the 1979 Code of
Jows.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS __1. dnfendant shall continue counseling with Berryhill & Asedoiates,
Ft NDodge and follnw throush with all treatment plsans recommended; 2., Defendant shall

continue working with the Bepartment of Soci2l Services and follow through with all

recommendations; 3, Pefendant shall pay the costs in this ”‘““NCAHOMTAS COUNLY. IOWA
FILED

[9SLFER -5 AN %56
e }ﬁ,.,., b Lo s tsaf
CLERK DISIRICT COURT—....

In the event that [ abscond from supervision, or my probation is revoked, | hereby absolve the Department of Correctional Services
fo espansibility eal or personal property. In the event of my death or revocation, | would like to have
§91"{n EQrEcty &mj notified. Also, if I abscond from supervision, I do hereby waive extradition from any other

state or nation to the State of iowa.

1 understand that I may file a formal grievance through the established Departmental Grievance Procedures against actions of the

Department.

I have carefully read and do clearly understand the terms and conditions of my probation and do hereby agree to accept and abide by
the said terms and conditions.  have received 8 copy of the Probation Agreement and of the Court Order pronouncing judgment in
this case. [ further understand that any violation of the condilions set forth in these documents Is s violation of my probetion which

could eause my probation to be revoked by the Court,
’ g<
. 19 / .
2T o/
(Zl?f;;_—" Witness AL l(/]M W/()

4
v
Distr.: -Officer {Originai}, Client, C!er\ ol Court

7t
Signed th?l, __Tdny of
Yy
Signature =477/

Ny

Probstion Officer

Plaintiff's Exhibit 163
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